

SC455/2023, ST 07(7)2024

Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana(WB00950)ADJ FTC 1 court
Bongaon

12

Dated 02-06-2026

Today is fixed for recording of evidence and appearance of four accused persons.

Four accused persons are on court bail.

Out of four accused person, accused Santanu Debnath, Tripti Debnath, Sudeb Debnath are present by filing hazira.

A petition u/s 317 CRPc has been filed for accused person Atanu Debnath to represent him by their Ld. Advocate. Considered.

The said petition us 317 CR.P.C is heard, Considered and allowed considering the prayer made for the sole accused persons present today.

Ld. PP in charge takes no steps today.

No witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix17-11-2026 for recording evidence of CSW 2 and 10 and appearance of four accused persons.

Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

D/C by me ,

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon(N)24 Pgs.